

**27-08-2018:**

Today is fixed for Payment.

Petitioner takes no steps.

OP files a petition praying for permission to deposit Rs.3000/-

Petition is considered and allowed.

J/C to receive the said amount from the OP on proper verification.

Fix 26-09-2018 for Payment.

Sd/- S.Sarker  
JM