

Mex-03/2018

26-09-2018:

Today is fixed for payment

OP files a petition praying for permission to deposit Rs.3000/-

Petitioner files a petition praying for permission for withdrawing Rs.9000/-

Both the petitions are considered and allowed

J/C to receive Rs.3000/- from OP and to pay Rs.9000/-to the petitioner on proper verification.

Fix **13.11.2018** for payment.

Sd/- S.Sarker

JM