

Mex-03/2018

25-10-2019:

Today is fixed for payment.

OP files a petition praying for permission to deposit Rs.3000/-

Petitioner files a petition praying for permission for withdrawing the same.

Both the petitions are considered and allowed

J/C to receive Rs.3000/- from OP and to pay the same to the petitioner on proper verification.

No Statement of Account is filed by the OP.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that the due amount is Rs.35,000/-

Case record reveals that on no date except 19.06.2019 & 25.06.2019 , the full order amount of Rs.5000/- has been paid.

Therefore , there must be some dues.

OP is therefore directed to pay Rs. 8000/- on the date fixed.

Both the parties are directed to file Statement of Account on the date fixed.

Fix **27.11.2019** for payment of Rs.8000/- and filing of Statement of Account by both the parties.

D&C
sd/-
JM 2nd Court

Sd/- S.Sarker
JM 2nd Court